OP \$65.00 4535814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367930

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWEET TEC GMBH		12/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAGOLDS INVEST GMBH	
Street Address:	Grosse Elbstrasse 57	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22767	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4535814	GOT FRUIT!
Registration Number:	4475484	GOT JUICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129206596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-750-8937

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Verstrate, McGuireWoods

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060178-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher J. Verstrate, McGuireWoods

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Verstrate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0850

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Verstrate/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment from Sweet Tec GmbH to Ragolds Invest GmbH#page1.tif		
source-Assignment from Sweet Tec GmbH to Ragolds Invest GmbH#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 41, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between SWEET TEC GMBH a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany ("Assignor"), and RAGOLDS INVEST GMBH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany ("Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

> Sweet Tec GmbH Lindhorst 4 Boizenburg GERMANY 19258

hereby assigns to Assignee:

RAGOLDS INVEST GMBH Grosse Elbstrasse 57 22767 Hamburg, Germany

all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, all of the goodwill that may have accrued and may continue to accrue in, all of the business symbolized by, the right to recover for past acts of infringement of, and all of the future interest that may hereafter exist in, the marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Mark");

Assignor warrants that it has good and clear title to, and authority to make this Assignment of, the Mark; there are no encumbrances on the Mark, and to the best of Assignor's knowledge there are no other uses of the Mark that might reasonably be considered as infringing.

Assignor consents to the recordation in the Mexico Trademark Office, and in any other appropriate place, of this full and unqualified assignment of ownership in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SWEET TEC GMBH

SWEET TEC GMBH

By: Name:

Title:

RAGOLDS INVEST GMBH

OLDS Invest 6mbH

Name:

Title:

Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
GOT FRUIT!	4,535,814
GOT JUICE	4,475,484

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 01/05/2016